
CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická
Distance - 203,4 km Olomouc - Pustevny Average speed - 40,62 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U23
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 1 SCHULTZ Nicholas Team BikeExchange 10074756971 5:00:28 -
2 37 ZANA Filippo Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10015829370 * 5:00:35 0:07
3 16 TAARAMAE Rein Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10003214522 5:00:38 0:10
4 13 HIRT Jan Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10006469375 5:00:45 0:17
5 106 ZOIDL Ricardo Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10004640725 5:00:47 0:19
6 33 COVILI Luca Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10010185788 5:00:50 0:22
7 34 GABBURO Davide Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10007742503 5:00:50 0:22
8 22 VELASCO Simone Gazprom - RusVelo 10008018850 5:00:54 0:26
9 15 PETILLI Simone Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10008906301 5:00:56 0:28

10 45 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Fabio Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10016485839 * 5:00:58 0:30
11 96 ŤOUPALÍK Adam Elkov - Kasper 10008624593 5:01:00 0:32
12 57 JOHANNESSEN Tobias Halland Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10079890392 * 5:01:00 0:32
13 93 KUKRLE Michael Elkov - Kasper 10008680470 5:01:02 0:34
14 35 GAROSIO Andrea Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10009700889 5:01:12 0:44
15 115 MAAS Jan Leopard Pro Cycling 10009812239 5:01:14 0:46
16 66 ZARDINI Edoardo Vini Zabu 10005658114 5:01:18 0:50
17 95 OTRUBA Jakub Elkov - Kasper 10015093079 5:01:19 0:51
18 105 TUREK Daniel Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10007523342 5:01:21 0:53
19 55 HINDSGAUL MADSEN Jacob Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10046120753 * 5:01:21 0:53
20 26 KUZMIN Anton Gazprom - RusVelo 10009818202 5:01:28 1:00
21 31 CANAVERAL Vargas Johnatan Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10009873065 5:01:28 1:00
22 42 HERREGODTS Rune Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10015281524 5:01:30 1:02
23 81 HOČEVAR Kristjan Adria Mobil 10017629025 * 5:01:31 1:03
24 132 DAVIS Corey Maloja Pushbikers 10013459944 5:01:31 1:03
25 166 REKITA Szymon Voster ATS Team 10008691988 5:01:38 1:10
26 151 STARK Immanuel P&S Metalltechnik 10015123189 5:01:41 1:13
27 86 GLIVAR Gal Adria Mobil 10017587902 * 5:01:54 1:26
28 12 BAKELANTS Jan Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10003038104 5:01:54 1:26
29 43 MERTENS Julian Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10014623338 5:02:04 1:36
30 91 BÁRTA Jan Elkov - Kasper 10003245945 5:02:04 1:36
31 36 MONACO Alessandro Teodoro Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10014968191 5:02:06 1:38
32 152 RÖBER Dominik P&S Metalltechnik 10036294855 * 5:02:06 1:38
33 44 SPRENGERS Thomas Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10005991954 5:02:06 1:38
34 23 CHERNETSKII Sergei Gazprom - RusVelo 10006658426 5:02:06 1:38
35 25 RIKUNOV Petr Gazprom - RusVelo 10010201350 5:02:06 1:38
36 24 CHERKASOV Nikolay Gazprom - RusVelo 5:02:06 1:38
37 144 DE LANGE Thijs Metec-SOLARWATT 10013000105 5:02:20 1:52
38 73 WEULINK Meindert Abloc CT 10015439249 * 5:02:34 2:06
39 61 GONZALEZ Roberto Vini Zabu 10009724939 5:02:35 2:07
40 124 HUGGER Jan Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10010791131 5:02:49 2:21
41 47 VERWILST Aaron Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10014312029 5:02:52 2:24
42 41 APERS Ruben Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10014890793 5:02:52 2:24
43 161 FRANCZAK Paweł Voster ATS Team 10007065119 5:03:04 2:36
44 65 PEARSON Daniel Vini Zabu 10008689463 5:03:07 2:39

UDIK
Psací stroj
10009986334



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická
Distance - 203,4 km Olomouc - Pustevny Average speed - 40,62 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U23
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

45 146 HOHMANN Lars Metec-SOLARWATT 10023293219 * 5:03:07 2:39
46 77 PATERSON Aden Abloc CT 10062522948 5:03:16 2:48
47 145 VAN DEN DOOL Jens Metec-SOLARWATT 10014922018 5:03:34 3:06
48 147 MARSMAN Tim Metec-SOLARWATT 10023335554 * 5:04:15 3:47
49 14 KOCH Jonas Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10008032287 5:04:22 3:54
50 133 HEMING Mika Maloja Pushbikers 10036208363 * 5:04:55 4:27
51 112 HEIDEMANN Miguel Leopard Pro Cycling 10015766221 5:04:55 4:27
52 53 URIANSTAD Martin Bugge Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015905354 * 5:05:01 4:33
53 56 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10052439089 * 5:05:01 4:33
54 125 DRESSLER Luca Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10044361821 * 5:05:19 4:51
55 97 ZAHÁLKA Matěj Elkov - Kasper 10008708560 5:05:26 4:58
56 92 KELEMEN Petr Elkov - Kasper 10047170272 * 5:05:26 4:58
57 46 VAN POUCKE Aaron Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10014887965 5:05:26 4:58
58 27 LUCCA Riccardo Gazprom - RusVelo 10014405490 5:05:26 4:58
59 7 SCOTSON Callum Team BikeExchange 10009115556 5:05:49 5:21
60 76 SCHUCH Mike Abloc CT 10023092953 * 5:05:56 5:28
61 104 VERMEULEN Moran Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10035085284 5:06:10 5:42
62 101 BAJC Andi Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10004610312 5:06:10 5:42
63 162 CIEŚLIK Paweł Voster ATS Team 10003037494 5:06:40 6:12
64 3 DURBRIDGE Luke Team BikeExchange 10006291240 5:06:44 6:16
65 32 CARBONI Giovanni Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10009391503 5:06:44 6:16
66 2 SMITH Dion Team BikeExchange 10008695729 5:06:47 6:19
67 11 BELLICAUD Jeremy Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10015674776 5:07:13 6:45
68 94 NEUMAN Dominik Elkov - Kasper 10009488806 5:07:32 7:04
69 75 DAEMEN Stijn Abloc CT 10015791681 * 5:08:29 8:01
70 83 JARC Aljaž Adria Mobil 10015327293 * 5:08:40 8:12
71 102 GROSELJ Ziga Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10007973178 5:09:09 8:41
72 71 APPEL Stijn Abloc CT 10014702352 5:09:57 9:29
73 64 DI RENZO Andrea Vini Zabu 10010971488 5:10:18 9:50
74 85 PER David Adria Mobil 10008689766 5:10:30 10:02
75 142 BOUWMANS Dylan Metec-SOLARWATT 10009412923 5:10:43 10:15
76 111 HALLER Patrick Leopard Pro Cycling 10010661088 5:10:52 10:24
77 54 KULSET Sindre Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10019995522 5:11:39 11:11
78 67 BARTOLOZZI Andrea Vini Zabu 10015722266 * 5:11:44 11:16
79 5 BOOKWALTER Brent Team BikeExchange 10003299293 5:12:11 11:43
80 74 VAN DER VEEKENS Mel Abloc CT 10011140634 5:12:11 11:43
81 103 FRIEDRICH Marco Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10010196704 5:12:11 11:43
82 164 GRABIS Mateusz Voster ATS Team 10007951859 5:12:11 11:43
83 21 VACEK Mathias Gazprom - RusVelo 10047299507 * 5:12:14 11:46
84 51 HVIDEBERG Jonas Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015502604 * 5:12:16 11:48
85 4 BAUER Jack Team BikeExchange 10004439449 5:12:53 12:25
86 62 STOJNIC Veljko Vini Zabu 10015338512 * 5:14:01 13:33
87 82 HORVAT Žiga Adria Mobil 10014992140 5:14:03 13:35
88 87 MURN Boštjan Adria Mobil 10017629530 * 5:14:04 13:36



CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE - STAGE CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická
Distance - 203,4 km Olomouc - Pustevny Average speed - 40,62 km/h

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

U23
Bon/Pen
Bon/Pen

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

89 84 COLNAR Aljaž Adria Mobil 10017585777 * 5:14:04 13:36
90 126 KEUP Pierre Pascal Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10036281923 * 5:14:04 13:36
91 17 EVANS Alexander Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10046246247 5:14:06 13:38
92 52 ANDERSEN Idar Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015906364 * 5:20:04 19:36
93 141 KOSTER Adne Metec-SOLARWATT 10022884796 * 5:22:30 22:02
94 122 HUPPERTZ Joshua Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10009646531 5:22:30 22:02
95 107 SCHORMAIR Fabian Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10008721189 5:22:30 22:02
96 131 BICHLMANN Daniel Maloja Pushbikers 10009348659 5:22:30 22:02
97 165 PAPIERSKI Damian Voster ATS Team 10015328408 * 5:22:30 22:02
98 63 TORTOMASI Leonardo Vini Zabu 10013184203 5:22:30 22:02
99 114 LOVIDIUS Edvin Leopard Pro Cycling 10022447905 * 5:22:30 22:02

100 113 HEIDERSCHEID Colin Leopard Pro Cycling 10009748581 5:22:30 22:02
101 127 SPENGLER Mario Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10009417367 5:22:30 22:02
102 72 SINSCHEK Nils Abloc CT 10015292032 5:22:30 22:02
103 153 LINDNER Tom P&S Metalltechnik 10036323450 * 5:22:39 22:11
104 116 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn Leopard Pro Cycling 10050865568 * 5:22:39 22:11
105 136 WOLLENBERG Tim Maloja Pushbikers 10016518575 * 5:22:39 22:11
106 143 ARTZ Huub Metec-SOLARWATT 10022797711 * 5:22:39 22:11
107 167 KRAWCZYK Szymon Voster ATS Team 10010807093 +20.00 5:28:51 28:23
108 163 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester Voster ATS Team 10003391748 5:28:51 28:23
109 155 NOLDE Tobias P&S Metalltechnik 10010791737 5:32:29 32:01
110 157 RETSCHKE Robert P&S Metalltechnik 10002651417 +20.00 5:32:29 32:01
111 156 JÄGELER Robert P&S Metalltechnik 10009172847 +20.00 5:32:31 32:03
112 135 VON STETTEN Laurin Maloja Pushbikers 10048386311 * 5:34:52 34:24
113 154 ASCHENBRENNER Michel P&S Metalltechnik 10015765817 * 5:34:54 34:26

Withdrawals (4)

DNF 6 COLLEONI Kevin Team BikeExchange 10015723579 * DNF
DNF 121 KOCH Christian Maximilian Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10045481462 DNF
DNF 123 KUHN Jan Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10043814072 * DNF
DNF 134 TAEBLING Paul Maloja Pushbikers 10015768039 * DNF

Starters: 117 | Ranked: 113 | Withdrawals: 4



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická
Distance - 354,2 km Average speed - 41,24 km/hAfter stage 2

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

U23
No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 1 SCHULTZ Nicholas Team BikeExchange 10074756971 8:35:18 -
2 37 ZANA Filippo Bardiani-CSF-Faizane * 10015829370 8:35:25 0:07
3 16 TAARAMAE Rein Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10003214522 8:35:28 0:10
4 13 HIRT Jan Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10006469375 8:35:35 0:17
5 106 ZOIDL Ricardo Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10004640725 8:35:37 0:19
6 34 GABBURO Davide Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10007742503 8:35:40 0:22
7 33 COVILI Luca Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10010185788 8:35:40 0:22
8 22 VELASCO Simone Gazprom - RusVelo 10008018850 8:35:44 0:26
9 15 PETILLI Simone Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10008906301 8:35:46 0:28

10 45 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Fabio Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise * 10016485839 8:35:48 0:30
11 57 JOHANNESSEN Tobias Halland Uno-X Pro Cycling Team * 10079890392 8:35:50 0:32
12 96 ŤOUPALÍK Adam Elkov - Kasper 10008624593 8:35:50 0:32
13 93 KUKRLE Michael Elkov - Kasper 10008680470 8:35:52 0:34
14 115 MAAS Jan Leopard Pro Cycling 10009812239 8:36:04 0:46
15 66 ZARDINI Edoardo Vini Zabu 10005658114 8:36:08 0:50
16 95 OTRUBA Jakub Elkov - Kasper 10015093079 8:36:09 0:51
17 55 HINDSGAUL MADSEN Jacob Uno-X Pro Cycling Team * 10046120753 8:36:11 0:53
18 105 TUREK Daniel Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10007523342 8:36:11 0:53
19 31 CANAVERAL Vargas Johnatan Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10009873065 8:36:18 1:00
20 26 KUZMIN Anton Gazprom - RusVelo 10009818202 8:36:18 1:00
21 42 HERREGODTS Rune Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10015281524 8:36:20 1:02
22 81 HOČEVAR Kristjan Adria Mobil * 10017629025 8:36:21 1:03
23 166 REKITA Szymon Voster ATS Team 10008691988 8:36:28 1:10
24 151 STARK Immanuel P&S Metalltechnik 10015123189 8:36:31 1:13
25 12 BAKELANTS Jan Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10003038104 8:36:44 1:26
26 86 GLIVAR Gal Adria Mobil * 10017587902 8:36:44 1:26
27 43 MERTENS Julian Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10014623338 8:36:54 1:36
28 91 BÁRTA Jan Elkov - Kasper 10003245945 8:36:54 1:36
29 44 SPRENGERS Thomas Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10005991954 8:36:56 1:38
30 23 CHERNETSKII Sergei Gazprom - RusVelo 10006658426 8:36:56 1:38
31 25 RIKUNOV Petr Gazprom - RusVelo 10010201350 8:36:56 1:38
32 36 MONACO Alessandro Teodoro Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10014968191 8:36:56 1:38
33 152 RÖBER Dominik P&S Metalltechnik * 10036294855 8:36:56 1:38
34 144 DE LANGE Thijs Metec-SOLARWATT 10013000105 8:37:10 1:52
35 73 WEULINK Meindert Abloc CT * 10015439249 8:37:24 2:06
36 61 GONZALEZ Roberto Vini Zabu 10009724939 8:37:25 2:07
37 124 HUGGER Jan Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10010791131 8:37:39 2:21
38 41 APERS Ruben Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10014890793 8:37:42 2:24
39 146 HOHMANN Lars Metec-SOLARWATT * 10023293219 8:37:57 2:39
40 77 PATERSON Aden Abloc CT 10062522948 8:38:06 2:48
41 145 VAN DEN DOOL Jens Metec-SOLARWATT 10014922018 8:38:24 3:06
42 35 GAROSIO Andrea Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10009700889 8:38:33 3:15
43 132 DAVIS Corey Maloja Pushbikers 10013459944 8:38:52 3:34
44 147 MARSMAN Tim Metec-SOLARWATT * 10023335554 8:39:05 3:47



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická
Distance - 354,2 km Average speed - 41,24 km/hAfter stage 2

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

U23
No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

45 14 KOCH Jonas Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10008032287 8:39:12 3:54
46 24 CHERKASOV Nikolay Gazprom - RusVelo 8:39:27 4:09
47 112 HEIDEMANN Miguel Leopard Pro Cycling 10015766221 8:39:45 4:27
48 53 URIANSTAD Martin Bugge Uno-X Pro Cycling Team * 10015905354 8:39:51 4:33
49 56 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland Uno-X Pro Cycling Team * 10052439089 8:39:51 4:33
50 125 DRESSLER Luca Team Lotto - Kern Haus * 10044361821 8:40:09 4:51
51 47 VERWILST Aaron Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10014312029 8:40:11 4:53
52 97 ZAHÁLKA Matěj Elkov - Kasper 10008708560 8:40:16 4:58
53 27 LUCCA Riccardo Gazprom - RusVelo 10014405490 8:40:16 4:58
54 65 PEARSON Daniel Vini Zabu 10008689463 8:40:28 5:10
55 101 BAJC Andi Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10004610312 8:41:00 5:42
56 104 VERMEULEN Moran Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10035085284 8:41:00 5:42
57 162 CIEŚLIK Paweł Voster ATS Team 10003037494 8:41:30 6:12
58 32 CARBONI Giovanni Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10009391503 8:41:34 6:16
59 2 SMITH Dion Team BikeExchange 10008695729 8:41:37 6:19
60 94 NEUMAN Dominik Elkov - Kasper 10009488806 8:42:22 7:04
61 3 DURBRIDGE Luke Team BikeExchange 10006291240 8:42:45 7:27
62 92 KELEMEN Petr Elkov - Kasper * 10047170272 8:42:46 7:28
63 46 VAN POUCKE Aaron Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10014887965 8:42:47 7:29
64 161 FRANCZAK Paweł Voster ATS Team 10007065119 8:43:16 7:58
65 76 SCHUCH Mike Abloc CT * 10023092953 8:43:17 7:59
66 133 HEMING Mika Maloja Pushbikers * 10036208363 8:45:07 9:49
67 64 DI RENZO Andrea Vini Zabu 10010971488 8:45:08 9:50
68 85 PER David Adria Mobil 10008689766 8:45:20 10:02
69 75 DAEMEN Stijn Abloc CT * 10015791681 8:45:50 10:32
70 83 JARC Aljaž Adria Mobil * 10015327293 8:46:01 10:43
71 102 GROSELJ Ziga Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10007973178 8:46:33 11:15
72 164 GRABIS Mateusz Voster ATS Team 10007951859 8:47:01 11:43
73 5 BOOKWALTER Brent Team BikeExchange 10003299293 8:47:01 11:43
74 51 HVIDEBERG Jonas Uno-X Pro Cycling Team * 10015502604 8:47:06 11:48
75 71 APPEL Stijn Abloc CT 10014702352 8:47:18 12:00
76 7 SCOTSON Callum Team BikeExchange 10009115556 8:47:38 12:20
77 111 HALLER Patrick Leopard Pro Cycling 10010661088 8:48:16 12:58
78 62 STOJNIC Veljko Vini Zabu * 10015338512 8:48:51 13:33
79 11 BELLICAUD Jeremy Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10015674776 8:49:01 13:43
80 67 BARTOLOZZI Andrea Vini Zabu * 10015722266 8:49:05 13:47
81 103 FRIEDRICH Marco Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10010196704 8:49:32 14:14
82 21 VACEK Mathias Gazprom - RusVelo * 10047299507 8:49:35 14:17
83 142 BOUWMANS Dylan Metec-SOLARWATT 10009412923 8:50:55 15:37
84 54 KULSET Sindre Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10019995522 8:51:02 15:44
85 84 COLNAR Aljaž Adria Mobil * 10017585777 8:51:25 16:07
86 87 MURN Boštjan Adria Mobil * 10017629530 8:54:16 18:58
87 126 KEUP Pierre Pascal Team Lotto - Kern Haus * 10036281923 8:54:16 18:58
88 52 ANDERSEN Idar Uno-X Pro Cycling Team * 10015906364 8:54:30 19:12

UDIK
Psací stroj
10009986334



CLASSEMENT GENERAL - GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická
Distance - 354,2 km Average speed - 41,24 km/hAfter stage 2

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

U23
No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

89 4 BAUER Jack Team BikeExchange 10004439449 8:54:42 19:24
90 74 VAN DER VEEKENS Mel Abloc CT 10011140634 8:55:22 20:04
91 122 HUPPERTZ Joshua Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10009646531 8:56:54 21:36
92 153 LINDNER Tom P&S Metalltechnik * 10036323450 8:57:09 21:51
93 82 HORVAT Žiga Adria Mobil 10014992140 8:57:14 21:56
94 17 EVANS Alexander Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 10046246247 8:57:17 21:59
95 114 LOVIDIUS Edvin Leopard Pro Cycling * 10022447905 8:57:20 22:02
96 63 TORTOMASI Leonardo Vini Zabu 10013184203 8:57:20 22:02
97 116 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn Leopard Pro Cycling * 10050865568 8:57:29 22:11
98 143 ARTZ Huub Metec-SOLARWATT * 10022797711 8:57:29 22:11
99 107 SCHORMAIR Fabian Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 10008721189 8:59:51 24:33

100 113 HEIDERSCHEID Colin Leopard Pro Cycling 10009748581 8:59:51 24:33
101 136 WOLLENBERG Tim Maloja Pushbikers * 10016518575 8:59:58 24:40
102 127 SPENGLER Mario Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10009417367 9:02:42 27:24
103 163 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester Voster ATS Team 10003391748 9:03:41 28:23
104 131 BICHLMANN Daniel Maloja Pushbikers 10009348659 9:04:18 29:00
105 72 SINSCHEK Nils Abloc CT 10015292032 9:04:18 29:00
106 141 KOSTER Adne Metec-SOLARWATT * 10022884796 9:05:41 30:23
107 165 PAPIERSKI Damian Voster ATS Team * 10015328408 9:05:41 30:23
108 167 KRAWCZYK Szymon Voster ATS Team 10010807093 9:06:32 31:14
109 155 NOLDE Tobias P&S Metalltechnik 10010791737 9:09:50 34:32
110 154 ASCHENBRENNER Michel P&S Metalltechnik * 10015765817 9:12:15 36:57
111 157 RETSCHKE Robert P&S Metalltechnik 10002651417 9:14:37 39:19
112 156 JÄGELER Robert P&S Metalltechnik 10009172847 9:16:02 40:44
113 135 VON STETTEN Laurin Maloja Pushbikers * 10048386311 9:20:35 45:17



CLASS. GEN. DES JEUNES - BEST YOUNG GEN. CLASS.

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická
Distance - 354,2 km Average speed - 41,24 km/hAfter stage 2

Rang
Rank

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

Equipe
Team

No lic UCI
UCI code

Temps
Time

Ecart
Gap

1 37 ZANA Filippo Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10015829370 8:35:25 -
2 45 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Fabio Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 10016485839 8:35:48 0:23
3 57 JOHANNESSEN Tobias Halland Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10079890392 8:35:50 0:25
4 55 HINDSGAUL MADSEN Jacob Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10046120753 8:36:11 0:46
5 81 HOČEVAR Kristjan Adria Mobil 10017629025 8:36:21 0:56
6 86 GLIVAR Gal Adria Mobil 10017587902 8:36:44 1:19
7 152 RÖBER Dominik P&S Metalltechnik 10036294855 8:36:56 1:31
8 73 WEULINK Meindert Abloc CT 10015439249 8:37:24 1:59
9 146 HOHMANN Lars Metec-SOLARWATT 10023293219 8:37:57 2:32

10 147 MARSMAN Tim Metec-SOLARWATT 10023335554 8:39:05 3:40
11 53 URIANSTAD Martin Bugge Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015905354 8:39:51 4:26
12 56 JOHANNESSEN Anders Halland Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10052439089 8:39:51 4:26
13 125 DRESSLER Luca Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10044361821 8:40:09 4:44
14 92 KELEMEN Petr Elkov - Kasper 10047170272 8:42:46 7:21
15 76 SCHUCH Mike Abloc CT 10023092953 8:43:17 7:52
16 133 HEMING Mika Maloja Pushbikers 10036208363 8:45:07 9:42
17 75 DAEMEN Stijn Abloc CT 10015791681 8:45:50 10:25
18 83 JARC Aljaž Adria Mobil 10015327293 8:46:01 10:36
19 51 HVIDEBERG Jonas Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015502604 8:47:06 11:41
20 62 STOJNIC Veljko Vini Zabu 10015338512 8:48:51 13:26
21 67 BARTOLOZZI Andrea Vini Zabu 10015722266 8:49:05 13:40
22 21 VACEK Mathias Gazprom - RusVelo 10047299507 8:49:35 14:10
23 84 COLNAR Aljaž Adria Mobil 10017585777 8:51:25 16:00
24 87 MURN Boštjan Adria Mobil 10017629530 8:54:16 18:51
25 126 KEUP Pierre Pascal Team Lotto - Kern Haus 10036281923 8:54:16 18:51
26 52 ANDERSEN Idar Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10015906364 8:54:30 19:05
27 153 LINDNER Tom P&S Metalltechnik 10036323450 8:57:09 21:44
28 114 LOVIDIUS Edvin Leopard Pro Cycling 10022447905 8:57:20 21:55
29 116 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn Leopard Pro Cycling 10050865568 8:57:29 22:04
30 143 ARTZ Huub Metec-SOLARWATT 10022797711 8:57:29 22:04
31 136 WOLLENBERG Tim Maloja Pushbikers 10016518575 8:59:58 24:33
32 141 KOSTER Adne Metec-SOLARWATT 10022884796 9:05:41 30:16
33 165 PAPIERSKI Damian Voster ATS Team 10015328408 9:05:41 30:16
34 154 ASCHENBRENNER Michel P&S Metalltechnik 10015765817 9:12:15 36:50
35 135 VON STETTEN Laurin Maloja Pushbikers 10048386311 9:20:35 45:10



MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR - MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická

Distance - 203,4 km After stage 2 Average speed - 40,62 km/h
Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

No lic UCI
UCI code

Equipe
Team

Pts

GPM 21

1 62 STOJNIC Veljko 10015338512 Vini Zabu 5Pts
2 85 PER David 10008689766 Adria Mobil 4Pts
3 163 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester 10003391748 Voster ATS Team 3Pts
4 52 ANDERSEN Idar 10015906364 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 2Pts
5 153 LINDNER Tom 10036323450 P&S Metalltechnik 1Pts

GPM 2

1 62 STOJNIC Veljko 10015338512 Vini Zabu 5Pts
2 85 PER David 10008689766 Adria Mobil 4Pts
3 152 RÖBER Dominik 10036294855 P&S Metalltechnik 3Pts
4 52 ANDERSEN Idar 10015906364 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 2Pts
5 92 KELEMEN Petr 10047170272 Elkov - Kasper 1Pts

GPM 3

1 62 STOJNIC Veljko 10015338512 Vini Zabu 5Pts
2 85 PER David 10008689766 Adria Mobil 4Pts
3 52 ANDERSEN Idar 10015906364 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 3Pts
4 17 EVANS Alexander 10046246247 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 2Pts
5 4 BAUER Jack 10004439449 Team BikeExchange 1Pts

GPM 4

1 52 ANDERSEN Idar 10015906364 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 5Pts
2 62 STOJNIC Veljko 10015338512 Vini Zabu 4Pts
3 51 HVIDEBERG Jonas 10015502604 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 3Pts
4 17 EVANS Alexander 10046246247 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 2Pts
5 4 BAUER Jack 10004439449 Team BikeExchange 1Pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 52 ANDERSEN Idar 10015906364 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 21Pts
2 62 STOJNIC Veljko 10015338512 Vini Zabu 19Pts
3 85 PER David 10008689766 Adria Mobil 12Pts
4 122 HUPPERTZ Joshua 10009646531 Team Lotto - Kern Haus 9Pts
5 153 LINDNER Tom 10036323450 P&S Metalltechnik 7Pts
6 17 EVANS Alexander 10046246247 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 4Pts
7 152 RÖBER Dominik 10036294855 P&S Metalltechnik 3Pts
8 51 HVIDEBERG Jonas 10015502604 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 3Pts
9 163 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester 10003391748 Voster ATS Team 3Pts

10 93 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 Elkov - Kasper 2Pts
11 4 BAUER Jack 10004439449 Team BikeExchange 2Pts
12 141 KOSTER Adne 10022884796 Metec-SOLARWATT 2Pts
13 95 OTRUBA Jakub 10015093079 Elkov - Kasper 1Pts
14 92 KELEMEN Petr 10047170272 Elkov - Kasper 1Pts
15 165 PAPIERSKI Damian 10015328408 Voster ATS Team 1Pts

UDIK
Obdélník



CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS - POINTS CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická
Distance - 203,4 km After stage 2 Average speed - 40,62 km/h

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

No lic UCI
UCI code

Equipe
Team

Pts

Finish of stage

1 1 SCHULTZ Nicholas 10074756971 Team BikeExchange 25Pts
2 37 ZANA Filippo 10015829370 Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 20Pts
3 16 TAARAMAE Rein 10003214522 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 16Pts
4 13 HIRT Jan 10006469375 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 14Pts
5 106 ZOIDL Ricardo 10004640725 Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 12Pts
6 33 COVILI Luca 10010185788 Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10Pts
7 34 GABBURO Davide 10007742503 Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 9Pts
8 22 VELASCO Simone 10008018850 Gazprom - RusVelo 8Pts
9 15 PETILLI Simone 10008906301 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 7Pts

10 45 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Fabio 10016485839 Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 6Pts
11 96 ŤOUPALÍK Adam 10008624593 Elkov - Kasper 5Pts
12 57 JOHANNESSEN Tobias Halland 10079890392 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 4Pts
13 93 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 Elkov - Kasper 3Pts
14 35 GAROSIO Andrea 10009700889 Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 2Pts
15 115 MAAS Jan 10009812239 Leopard Pro Cycling 1Pts

Sprint 1

1 163 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester 10003391748 Voster ATS Team 5Pts
2 85 PER David 10008689766 Adria Mobil 3Pts
3 62 STOJNIC Veljko 10015338512 Vini Zabu 1Pts

Sprint 2

1 52 ANDERSEN Idar 10015906364 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 5Pts
2 51 HVIDEBERG Jonas 10015502604 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 3Pts
3 62 STOJNIC Veljko 10015338512 Vini Zabu 1Pts

GENERAL TOTAL

1 52 ANDERSEN Idar 10015906364 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 30Pts
2 122 HUPPERTZ Joshua 10009646531 Team Lotto - Kern Haus 26Pts
3 1 SCHULTZ Nicholas 10074756971 Team BikeExchange 25Pts
4 37 ZANA Filippo 10015829370 Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 20Pts
5 153 LINDNER Tom 10036323450 P&S Metalltechnik 19Pts
6 16 TAARAMAE Rein 10003214522 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 16Pts
7 13 HIRT Jan 10006469375 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 14Pts
8 14 KOCH Jonas 10008032287 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 14Pts
9 106 ZOIDL Ricardo 10004640725 Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 12Pts

10 93 KUKRLE Michael 10008680470 Elkov - Kasper 12Pts
11 94 NEUMAN Dominik 10009488806 Elkov - Kasper 12Pts
12 163 JANISZEWSKI Sylwester 10003391748 Voster ATS Team 11Pts
13 33 COVILI Luca 10010185788 Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 10Pts
14 53 URIANSTAD Martin Bugge 10015905354 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 10Pts
15 85 PER David 10008689766 Adria Mobil 10Pts
16 34 GABBURO Davide 10007742503 Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 9Pts
17 22 VELASCO Simone 10008018850 Gazprom - RusVelo 9Pts
18 116 TEUTENBERG Tim Torn 10050865568 Leopard Pro Cycling 8Pts
19 15 PETILLI Simone 10008906301 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 7Pts
20 45 VAN DEN BOSSCHE Fabio 10016485839 Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 6Pts
21 113 HEIDERSCHEID Colin 10009748581 Leopard Pro Cycling 5Pts



CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS - POINTS CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická
Distance - 203,4 km After stage 2 Average speed - 40,62 km/h

Dos
Bib

Nom Prénom
Last Name First Name

No lic UCI
UCI code

Equipe
Team

Pts

22 96 ŤOUPALÍK Adam 10008624593 Elkov - Kasper 5Pts
23 44 SPRENGERS Thomas 10005991954 Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 5Pts
24 57 JOHANNESSEN Tobias Halland 10079890392 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 4Pts
25 124 HUGGER Jan 10010791131 Team Lotto - Kern Haus 4Pts
26 125 DRESSLER Luca 10044361821 Team Lotto - Kern Haus 3Pts
27 47 VERWILST Aaron 10014312029 Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 3Pts
28 51 HVIDEBERG Jonas 10015502604 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 3Pts
29 35 GAROSIO Andrea 10009700889 Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 2Pts
30 147 MARSMAN Tim 10023335554 Metec-SOLARWATT 2Pts
31 62 STOJNIC Veljko 10015338512 Vini Zabu 2Pts
32 115 MAAS Jan 10009812239 Leopard Pro Cycling 1Pts
33 92 KELEMEN Petr 10047170272 Elkov - Kasper 1Pts



CLASSEMENT GEN. PAR EQUIPE - GEN. TEAM CLASSIFICATION

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group a Jesenická cyklistická

Distance - 354,2 km After stage 2

1. Bardiani-CSF-Faizane 25:46:45 - 8

2. Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux 25:46:49 0:04 5

3. Elkov - Kasper 25:47:51 1:06 2

4. Gazprom - RusVelo 25:48:58 2:13 4

5. Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise 25:49:02 2:17 1

6. Vini Zabu 25:51:30 4:45 7

7. Uno-X Pro Cycling Team 25:51:37 4:52 5

8. Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels 25:52:48 6:03 3

9. Metec-SOLARWATT 25:53:31 6:46 1

10. Voster ATS Team 25:55:52 9:07 4

11. Adria Mobil 25:56:35 9:50 1

12. Team BikeExchange 25:57:31 10:46 3

13. Abloc CT 25:58:47 12:02 3

14. Leopard Pro Cycling 26:01:31 14:46 10

15. Team Lotto - Kern Haus 26:06:27 19:42 14

16. P&S Metalltechnik 26:10:42 23:57 13

17. Maloja Pushbikers 26:23:48 37:03



TEAM CAR ORDER

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group FOR STAGE 3

1 Team BikeExchange

2 Bardiani-CSF-Faizane

3 Intermarché-Wanty-Gobert Matériaux

4 Team Felbermayr - Simplon Wels

5 Gazprom - RusVelo

6 Sport Vlaanderen - Baloise

7 Uno-X Pro Cycling Team

8 Elkov - Kasper

9 Leopard Pro Cycling

10 Vini Zabu

11 Adria Mobil

12 Voster ATS Team

13 P&S Metalltechnik

14 Metec-SOLARWATT

15 Abloc CT

16 Team Lotto - Kern Haus

17 Maloja Pushbikers



TEAM CAR ORDER

Organisateur - Organiser : TTV Sport Group FOR STAGE 3

UDIK
Textové pole
Comunique of the Commissaire's Panel


UCI ART. 2.12.006

4.7
BIB 156 JÄGELER Robert 10009172847 - Fine Chf 50 and pen. 20“ GC 
BIB 157 RETSCHKE Robert 10002651417 - Fine Chf 50 and pen. 20“ GC
Car loto – Kern 2 - Fine Chf 100
BIB 167 KRAWCZYK Szymon 10010807093 - Fine chf 50 and pen. 20“ GC
Car Voster - Fine Chf 200

4.10.4
BIB 82 HORVAT Žiga 10014992140 - Fine Chf 50
BIB 84 COLNAR Aljaž 10017585777 - Fine Chf 50
BIB 87 MURN Boštjan 10017629530 - Fine Chf 50

For tomorrow state 3 licenses must be with team car to finish for doping control go there buses cannot, but other cars are allowed.  


Holders of jerseys
General clasification      1 SCHULTZ Nicholas
oint clasification        52 ANDERSEN Idar
ouintain clasification    52 ANDERSEN Idar
Best young rider          37 ZANA Filippo
Best Czech rider          13 HIRT Jan

Wearers of jerseys
General clasification      1 SCHULTZ Nicholas
Point clasification       52 ANDERSEN Idar
Mouintain clasification   62 STOJNIC Veljko
Best young rider          37 ZANA Filippo
Best Czech rider          13 HIRT Jan


UDIK
Obdélník




